

S.T. 220/18.

Order No.25 dt.14.06.23.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 227 CrPC.

Accused Achintya Majhi on call is absent by filing a petition.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 24.08.2023 for hearing as last chance.

The accused must be present on the date fixed i.d. W/A.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court Howrah.