

S.T.- 220/18.

Order No.25, dt.24.08.23.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 227 Cr.PC as last chance.

Accused Achintya Majhi is present by filing hazira.

Ld.Adv. for the accused files a petition praying for time on ground stated therein.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

Due to resolution of Local Bar Association , case is adjourned.

Fix 03.10.2023 for hearing of the petition u/s 227 Cr.PC as last chance.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court Howrah.