

S T 220 of 18

Order No.28 dt.30.11.23.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 227 Cr.PC.

Accused Achintya Majhi files hazira along with a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Hearing of the petition is adjourned.

Fix 11.01.2024 for hearing of the petition u/s 227 Cr.PC.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court Howrah.