

S T 220 of 18

Order No.29 dt.11.01.24.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 227 Cr.PC.

A petition is filed on behalf of accused praying time on the ground stated therein along with a fresh vokatnama.

On prayer of Ld advocate for the accused, hearing of the petition is adjourned.

Fix 31.01.2024 for hearing of the petition u/s 227 Cr.PC as last chance.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court Howrah.