

Order No.34 dt.27.11.24.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused Achintya Majhi on bail is present by filing hazira.

Witnesses Bimala Sinha and Subham Sinha are examined, cross examined in full as PW-2 and PW-3 respectively.

One message is received from O/C Nischina PS and the same be kept with the record.

No other witness is present today.

To date (28.11.24) for appearance and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court Howrah.