

Order No.38 dt.10.02.25.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused Achintya Majhi on bail is present by filing hazira.

Witness Raju Majhi is examined as PW5 and during examination Ld PP in charge by filing a petition prays for declaring the witness as hostile and seeks permission to cross examine the witness.

Prayer is allowed.

Witness is declared hostile and prosecution cross examined the witness and thereafter cross examination by defence.

No other witness is present today.

Case is adjourned.

To date (11.02.25) for appearance and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court Howrah.