

Order No.40 dt.05.04.25.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused Achintya Majhi on bail is absent by filing petition u/s 317 CrPC for representing on behalf of the accused.

Ld Public Prosecutor in charge files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

No witness is present today.

Case is adjourned.

To date(07.04.25) for appearance and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court Howrah.