

Order No.42 dt.08.04.25.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused Achintya Majhi on bail is absent by filing petition u/s 317 CrPC for representing on behalf of the accused.

Witness Dr Nabanita Adhikari is examined, cross examined as PW7 and discharged. During evidence, PM report is marked as Ext.P-5-PW7.

No other witness is present today.

Ld Public Prosecutor in charge files a petition u/s 311 CrPC for citing Samarendra Bhattacharjee and Ajit Majhi as witnesses as they are not cited in the charge sheet.

Heard. The prayer of the petition u/s 311 CrPC filed by the Public Prosecutor in charge is considered and allowed.

To 16.6.25, 17.6.25 & 18.6.25 for appearance and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court Howrah.