

Order No.44 dt.17.6.25.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused Achintya Majhi on bail is present by filing hazira.

One death report of witness Ajit Majhi, who has expired on 31.10.24, is filed by SI of police Susanta Kumar Koley of Nischinda PS, Howrah. Let the death report be kept with the record.

No witness is present today.

Case is adjourned.

To date (18.6.25) for appearance and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court Howrah.