

Order No.48 dt.06.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance for examination u/s 313 CrPC.

Accused Achintya Majhi on bail is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 CrPC.

On verbal submission, evidence is closed today.

Case is adjourned.

To 09.01.2026 for appearance for examination u/s 313 CrPC.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court Howrah.